
Railroad Grade Crossing Fund FY 2025

Awarded Grants
Applicant Name Awarded Amount

Louisville & Indiana Railroad $36,428.50

Johnson County $15,867.00

New Era Railroad LLC $49,360.48

Hoosier Southern Railroad $50,000.00

Chicago, Ft. Wayne and Eastern Railroad - division of Central Railroad Company of Indianapolis $49,004.85

City of Huntingburg $30,570.00

Indiana Northeastern Railroad $49,420.00

Central Railroad Company of Indiana $48,930.62

Toledo, Peoria and Western Railway Corporation $49,784.44

Indiana Southern Railroad $49,402.07

MG Rail, Inc $45,937.50

Allen County $50,000.00

City of Warsaw $46,000.00

Chesapeake and Indiana Railroad $50,000.00

Madison Railroad $24,995.00

Town of West Harrison $8,000.00

Brown County $26,750.00

Kosciusko County $28,000.00

City of Rushville $3,300.00

Warrick County $3,475.08

City of Evansville $5,015.00

Dearborn County $13,290.00

City of Shelbyville $15,470.00

City of New Haven $44,700.00

Clark County $35,250.00

$828,950.54Total Awarded Amount

10/22/2024   9:52:34AM Page 1 of 1


